FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	CORDATION F	10-03-2000	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	PATEN		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks	101477802	nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of roccining	ہarty(ies):
Michael Davey	1-15-00	Name: LaPorte USA, Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Charact Address Dt 19-46	50
	Merger	Street Address: Rt. 19-46	50
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name		
Other		City:Pounding Mill State: VA ZIP: 24637	
Execution Date: 9/14/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 🔻 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $09/662934$ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $9/14/00$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
00 FL:381 / TV: VV DF		ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1ce53 U.S. 09/6629
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak	respondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:
Internal Address:Law Office of LaValle Ptak		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd	St.	Deposit account number:	
City: Cave Creek State: A	Z ZIP85331	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing	the foregoing inform	Signature Total number of pages compris	9/15/00 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			FRAME: 0151

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MICHAEL DAVEY hereby sell and assign to LAPORTE USA, INC., of Rt. Pounding Mill, VA, 24637, a Virginia corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the "VARIABLE ANGLE TARGET LAUNCHER", (LDP 5045.21), invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed of even date and filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said LAPORTE USA, INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said LAPORTE USA, INC., I will communicate to said LAPORTE USA, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid LAPORTE USA, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all I covenant with said LAPORTE USA, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

LaVALLE D. PTAK 28435 N. 42¹⁰ ST., STE. B CAVE CREEK, ARIZONA 8533 (480) 419-9019 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Michael Davey

Date 14 SEPT 2000

26

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 09/15/2000